Resolution #	D-/	3
--------------	-----	---

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE OF THORNVILLE ADMINISTRATOR AND FISCAL OFFICER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH ADR AND ASSOCIATES AS CONSULTANTS ON VARIOUS ENGINEERINGS AND GRANT WRITING PROJECTS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, The Village of Thornville Council desires to submit grant applications for various projects under consideration for the next year; and

WHEREAS, ADR & Associates have been highly recommended by other villages as being dedicated and successful consultants;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by Council of the Village of Thornville, County of Perry, State of Ohio, as follows:

Section 1: That the Village Administrator and Fiscal Officer of the Village of Thornville, are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with ADR & Associates for an Annual Consulting Contract at \$1,000 per month.

Section 2: That an emergency exists affecting the public health, safety and general welfare of the citizens of the Village of Thornville, in that the first application for grant money must be submitted by November 5, 2010. Accordingly this Resolution shall take effect and be in force immediately upon passage.

D. Michael Crites, Solicitor

Passed:	Approved:
Dest. 27, 200	I sums talued
Attest:	Dayon S. Fatrick, Mayor Dayon S. Fatrick, Acting Mayor
Sandy Davis, Clerk of Council	
Approved as to Form:	